RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Declaring July 14, 2007 as Pets Unlimited Day]
2	
3	Resolution declaring Saturday, July 14, 2007 as Pets Unlimited Day.
4	
5	WHEREAS, Pets Unlimited is a nonprofit community services organization whose
6	mission is to ensure the humane and holistic care and treatment of companion animals; and,
7	WHEREAS, The vision of Pets Unlimited is for every cat and dog to live a healthy and
8	happy life in a loving home; and,
9	WHEREAS, July 14, 2007 is the 60 th anniversary of the founding of Pets Unlimited by
10	Mrs. Carter H. Downing, and Alice L Coldwell; and,
11	WHEREAS, Pets Unlimited has been instrumental in saving the lives of more than
12	250,000 animals since its inception; and,
13	WHEREAS, By providing 24-hour veterinary care, complete medical services,
14	extended shelter services, a foster family program, volunteer opportunities, community
15	educational services, and innovative adoption programs, Pets Unlimited has earned the
16	reputation as the premier provider of comprehensive care and humane animal treatment in
17	the Bay Area; now, therefore, be it
18	RESOLVED, That Saturday, July 14, 2007 be declared Pets Unlimited Day.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	